506161420 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6208156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC SEEUWEN	07/14/2020
STEVEN SEEUWEN	07/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEER MACHINE TOOL & DIE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3113 LAKE ARIEL HIGHWAY	
City:	HONESDALE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D758853
Patent Number:	D575639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155672010

Email: lwalls@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE PC

Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2244/40003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN L. FAIGUS
SIGNATURE:	/Martin L. Faigus/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=S2244_Assignment#page1.tif source=S2244_Assignment#page2.tif source=S2244_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506161420 REEL: 053252 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Steer Machine Tool & Die Corporation
Address: 3113 Lake Ariel Highway, Honesdale, Pennsylvania, 18431

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, in and to the following Design Patents and any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the said Design Patents, including the right to assert and collect on all claims related to said Design Patents by reason of past infringements.

1. U.S. Patent Serial No.: D758,853	
Title: Bottle Stopper	*
Filed: December 10, 2014	
Attorney Docket No: S2244/40003	
2. U.S. Patent Serial No.: D575,639	
Title: Bottle Stopper	
Filed: April 12, 2007	
Attorney Docket No: S2244/40003	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have	read the aforesaid Assignment and hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
14 day of JUN	, 2020
$\frac{\cancel{/4}}{(\text{day})} \text{ day of } \underbrace{\cancel{5}\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{\cancel$	(year)
	Lu Dr
	Name: Eric Seeuwen
	Address: 308 Kemwood Drive, Honesdale, PA 18431
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	; : : SS
COUNTY OF WAYIIC	·
Before me, a notary public, in and for the Standard day of (month)	tate/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
(day) / (month)	(year)
personally appeared Krie Seev	Wen
my presence and having been by me first duly as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein by and intending that said instrument be recorded.
•	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Ellen M. Pritchard, Notary Public Wayne County My commission expires June 10, 2023 Commission number 1132361 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	My Commission Expires: 6-11-13

	read the aforesaid Assignment and ve hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
14 day of T. 1	, 2020
$\frac{\cancel{14}}{(\text{day})} \text{ day of } \frac{\cancel{J}\cancel{\sqrt{y}}}{(\text{month})}$	(year)
	Name: Steven Seeuwen
	Address: 111 Oak Ridge Drive, Hawley, PA 18426
10	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	:
COUNTY OF Wayne	: SS :
Refore me a notary public in and for the	State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
$\frac{/1/fh}{(day)} day of $,
personally appeared	
my presence and having been by me first du as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed	to having first executed the foregoing instrument in ly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein eby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
	Collen M. Fatchard (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Ellen M. Pritchard, Notary Public Wayne County My commission expires June 10, 2023 Commission number 1132361 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	My Commission Expires: 6-10-13

Page 3 of 3